# OP \$40.00 3244116

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM428385 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser Company		05/19/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weyerhaeuser NR Company		
Street Address:	222 Occidental Ave S		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3244116	WEYERHAEUSER PAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063598000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063598000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Daniel J. GlennSIGNATURE:/Daniel Glenn/DATE SIGNED:05/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PAC Assignment signed#page1.tif source=PAC Assignment signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0137

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company, Inc., a Washington corporation with an address at 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003 ("Assignor"), and Weyerhaeuser NR Company, a Washington corporation with an address at 222 Occidental Ave. S, Seattle, Washington 98104 ("Assignee"), desire to enter into this Trademark Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "*Trademarks*" respectively), and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the goodwill, common law rights, and copyrights associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks, Applications, and Registrations, together with all of Assignor's goodwill and common law rights connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and Assignor's copyrights in and to the Trademarks. This assignment is made in connection with the transfer by Assignor to Assignee of that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks relate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of this  $\frac{19}{4}$  day of  $\frac{1004}{2}$ .

Weyerhaeuser Company:  By Charl W. Jewey  Name: PAUL W. LEUCK  Title: Vice President	Weyerhaeuser NR Company:  By Awl M. LEUZZ  Name: PAUL W. LEUZZ  Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Classes	Country	Application #	Registration #	Status
WEYERHAEUSER	35	U.S.	78783940	3244116	Registered
PAC & Design					-

135642510.1

**RECORDED: 05/22/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0139